A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RE-ADVERTISEMENT FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS

FOR AUTO BODY COLLISION REPAIRS

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick municipal fleet consists of approximately 200 vehicles throughout all departments and divisions; and

WHEREAS, the Township contracts work out for auto body collision repairs; and

WHEREAS, our current vendor, Al's Auto Body, under the Middlesex County Co-Op contract for collision repairs is closing their shop;

WHEREAS, it is hereby the Director's recommendation to solicit and receive bids for Auto Body Collision Repair Services; and

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2022, pursuant to Resolution #229-8.22, the Township Council approved the advertisement for the receipt of bids for Auto Body Collision Repair Services; and

WHEREAS, a bid opening was held on August 25, 2022 and no bids we received; and

WHEREAS, a recommendation is hereby made to authorize the re-advertisement for the receipt of bids for Auto Body Collision Repair Services; and

WHEREAS, funding for this shall be made available from the Motor Vehicle Maintenance Operating Expense Accounts; and

WHEREAS, the goods and services price is anticipated to exceed the current bid threshold, and is therefore required to be bid under a formal process pursuant to Local Public Contract Law N.J.S.A. 40A:11-3 et seq.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 6th day of September 2022, that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the readvertisement for the receipt of bids for the following specification:

BID ADVERTISEMENT DATE

September 9, 2022

BID OPENING DATE

September 22, 2022

CONTRACT BID22012:

Auto Body Collision Repairs

I Cavel Gallimore Chie	f Financ		ERTIFICAT		
I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds have been made available for this purpose under Contract BID22012.					
runds have been made ava	madie id	or uns	purpose under	Contract BID22012.	
Cavel Gallimore				ric Chaszar	
Chief Financial Officer	Director of Public Works				
Justine Progebin	Ronald Gordon, Esq.				
				ownship Attorney pproved as to legal form	
			A	pproved as to legal form	
RECORDED VOTE:					
COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES	
MEHTA					
GUADAGNINO					
ANDREWS					
SOCIO					
DAVIS					
MAYOR WOMACK					
				adopted by the Township Council of the at its meeting held on September 6, 2022.	

Lisa Russo Township Clerk Resolution: